Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK A MILLER	01/05/2009
GREGORY J LEWIS	01/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UOP LLC	
Street Address:	25 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD	
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT	
City:	DES PLAINES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12337719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(847)391-2387 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-391-2040 Phone:

ROSE.NAGEL@UOP.COM Email: Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road P. O. Box 2245 Address Line 2: Mail Stop AB/2B Patent Services Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UOP110211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE A NAGEL

Total Attachments: 2

500758611

source=12-337,719#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 022131 FRAME: 0380**

source=12-337,719#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022131 FRAME: 0381 WHEREAS, MARK A. MILLER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Niles, Illinois; and GREGORY J. LEWIS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Santa Cruz, California; and hereinafter referred to as "the inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in UZM-27 FAMILY OF CRYSTALLINE ALUMINOSILICATE COMPOSITIONS AND A METHOD OF PREPARING THE COMPOSITIONS. WHEREAS, the inventors hereby authorize and request their attorney/agent of record to have inserted on each page (where indicated below) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and WHEREAS. UOP LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Des Plaines, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application, the inventions disclosed therein, any corresponding foreign patent application disclosing the same invention and the Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued thereon. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventors do hereby transfer, set over and assign unto UOP LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application; the invention(s) covered thereby; any and all resultant patent or patents thereon; any renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, and all foreign rights thereunder including all rights to claim any priority in and to the inventions disclosed therein. Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said UOP LLC, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the inventors have set their signatures hereunto on the date specified below.

State of Illinois; County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this JANUARY , 20 09, by Mark A. Miller

Notary Public

State of California; County of Santa Cruz

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 20 07, by Gregory J. Lewis.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL WANDA I CROCKER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/29/11

(SEAL)

See Attached **Notary Certificate**

U.S. ☐ Provisional ☒ Utility Application No.

REEL: 022131 FRAME: 0382

Notary Public - California Santa Clera County : Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2012

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
County of Santa Clara		
On January 7, 2009 before me, Ke	Me Katako Mataru Pablic	
Dele Delore Tile,	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Gregory L	Name (Not Signer (Name (Not Signer (Not Signer (Name (Not Signer (Not Si	
KELLIE KOTAKE Commission # 1806765 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(**) whose name(**s) is/ace subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(**s*), and that by his/her/their signature(**s*) on the instrument the person(**s*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(**s*) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public	
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Asignme	nt	
Document Date: 1- 7-2009	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022131 FRAME: 0383